
Litiges
Assurance

nom Cabinet Titre Ville Courriel Numéro de téléphone 
professionnel

Admission(s) 
au barreau

Compétence

C. Jill 
Alexander

Aviva Trial 
Lawyers

Associate 
Practice 
Counsel

Ottawa jill.alexander@aviva.com
613-618-4072

Ontario (1999)

Cynthia 
Benson, KC

Stewart 
McKelvey

Partner Saint John cbenson@stewartmckelvey.com
506-632-8301

New Brunswick 
(1992)

Nina Bombier
Lenczner 
Slaght

Partner Toronto nbombier@litigate.com
416-865-3052

Ontario (1999)

Elizabeth 
Bowker

Stieber 
Berlach LLP

Partner Toronto ebowker@sblegal.ca
416-594-4677

Ontario (2002)

Bernice Bowley
Fillmore Riley 
LLP

Partner Winnipeg bbowley@fillmoreriley.com
204-957-8353

Manitoba 
(1994)

Erika Carrasco Field Law Partner Calgary ecarrasco@fieldlaw.com
403-232-1781

Alberta (2007)

Jacqueline 
Collins

Gange Collins 
Barristers & 
Solicitors

Sole 
Proprietor

Winnipeg jgc@lawgc.ca
204-953-5406

Manitoba 
(1992)

Daniela T. 
Corapi

Daniela T. 
Corapi, 
Barrister & 
Solicitor

Principal Vaughan dcorapi@danielacorapilaw.com
416-707-9086

Ontario (2012)

Elka Dadmand
Dolden 
Wallace 
Folick LLP

Associate Toronto edadmand@dolden.com
647-362-0346

Ontario (2014)

Thomasina A. 
Dumonceau

Blaney 
McMurtry 
LLP

Partner Toronto tdumonceau@blaney.com
416-593-2999

Ontario (2002)

Erin Durant
Durant 
Barristers

Partner Russell edurant@durantbarristers.com
613-408-3513

Ontario (2012)

Lara Fitzgerald-
Husek

Oatley 
Vigmond

Partner Barrie lfitzgeraldhusek@oatleyvigmond.com
888-662-2481

Ontario (2013)

1

RéfèrElle

mailto:jill.alexander@aviva.com
mailto:cbenson@stewartmckelvey.com
mailto:nbombier@litigate.com
mailto:ebowker@sblegal.ca
mailto:bbowley@fillmoreriley.com
mailto:ecarrasco@fieldlaw.com
mailto:jgc@lawgc.ca
mailto:dcorapi@danielacorapilaw.com
mailto:edadmand@dolden.com
mailto:tdumonceau@blaney.com
mailto:edurant@durantbarristers.com
mailto:lfitzgeraldhusek@oatleyvigmond.com


Heather Gray Clyde & Co Partner Toronto heather.gray@clydeco.ca
416-366-4555

Ontario (2004)

Jennifer Guy
Paterson 
McDougall 
LLP

Partner Toronto jguy@pmlaw.com
416-643-3307

Ontario (2002)

Erika Hachey
Moss Hachey 
Law

Partner Fredericton erika.hachey@mosshacheylaw.com
506-449-7544 ext 3

New Brunswick 
(2013)

Judith Hull MD Lawyers Counsel London jhull@md-lawyers.ca
519-672-1953 ext 5214

Ontario (1997); 
Nunavut (2019)

Wendy 
Johnston, KC

McInnes 
Cooper

Counsel Halifax wendy.johnston@mcinnescooper.com
902-444-8433

Nova Scotia 
(1983)

Katherine 
Kolnhofer

Bell Temple 
LLP

Partner Toronto kkolnhofer@belltemple.com
416-581-8213

Ontario (1998)

Ashley 
Richards

Richards 
Advocacy

Principal Toronto arichards@richardsadvocacy.com
416-254-1914

Ontario (2006)

Doreen 
Saunderson

Field Law Counsel Calgary dsaunderson@fieldlaw.com
403-260-8539

Alberta (1989)

Shaneka Shaw 
Taylor

Taylor'd 
Litigation 
Professional 
Corporation

Founder & 
Principal 
Lawyer

Toronto shaneka@taylordlitigation.ca
416-628-9830 ext 100

Ontario (2011)

Joyce Tam
Thomas Gold 
Pettingill LLP

Partner Toronto jtam@tgplawyers.com
416-507-1833

Ontario (2011)

Katherine 
Toner

Stewart 
McKelvey

Partner Fredericton ktoner@stewartmckelvey.com
506-444-8970

New Brunswick 
(2010)

Laurie Tucker
Burn Tucker 
Lachaîne P.C.

Partner Ottawa ltucker@burntucker.com
613-319-0625

Ontario (2001)

Sherri Walsh
Hill Sokalski 
Walsh

Partner Winnipeg swalsh@hillcounsel.com
204-954-0752

Manitoba 
(1986)

Jennifer 
Woznesensky

Harper Grey 
LLP

Partner Vancouver jwoznesensky@harpergrey.com
604-895-2875

British 
Columbia 
(2002)
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